

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No.666 Of 2019

Order No. 21 dt.05/03/2024 :-

Petitioner files hazira along with an affidavit-in-chief today which be kept with this record.

None turned up on call. It is now 04.25P.M.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **10/05/2024** for ex parte hearing.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)