

**Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,**  
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**MAT Suit No.666 of 2019**

**Order No. 27 dt.30/11/2024 :-**

Petitioner files hazira.

Sheristadar has submitted his report and prays for acceptance the draft copy of notices on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same.

Considered.

Let the draft copy of notices be **approved** accordingly.

Handed over a draft copy of the same to the petitioner after necessary endorsement of the Sheristadar.

Fix **28/01/2025** for filing copy of news paper publication and further order.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)