

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.  
Addl.District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
MAT Suit No. 666 of 2019

Order No. 30 dt.11/07/2025 :-

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.10/07/2025, the members of the Local Bar Association have requested not to pass any adverse order on and from 10/07/2025 to 11/07/2025 due to heavy rainfall.

No steps is taken by the petitioner.

In such situation the case is adjourned today.

Fix 20/09/2025 for ex parte hearing.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)