

Present:- **Mohd. Aqil Saifi.**  
Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Durgapur .  
MAT Suit No. 666 of 2019

Order No. 32 dt. 09/12/2025 :-

Today is fixed for ex prate hearing.

Petitioner files hazira along with an examination in chief.

None turned up. Let it be kept with this record.

Fix **05/01/2026** for ex prate hearing.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)