

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl.District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 666 of 2019

Order No.33 dt. 05/01/2026 :-

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira with Ld. Advocate.

Examine-in-chief of Pw-1 Putul Saha(Petitioner) is resumed and discharged today.

Documents with list of documents file by the Petitioner.

The xerox copy of Aadhaar card of petitioner is marked as **Exhibit- P-1/PW-1**.

The marriage invitation card is marked as **Exhibit-P-2/PW-1** respectively.

The case adjourned today for the ends of the justice.

Fix **10/03/2026** for appearance and further evidence.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)